will be affected by changes in market interest rates. The Group’s interest-rate risk also arises

from long-term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash f low

interest rate risk.

At present, the Group does not intend to seek to hedge its exposure to interest rate

f luctuations. However, the Group will constantly review the economic situation and its interest

rate risk profile, and will consider appropriate hedging measures in future as may be necessary.

137

eSUN HOLDINGS ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2008

43 .  F I N A NC I A L  R I SK  M A N AGE M E N T  O BJ EC T I V E S  A N D  P O L IC I E S  (c o n t i n u e d)

(i) Interest rate risks (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest

rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit /(loss) before tax (through the

impact on f loating rate time deposits, loan receivables and borrowings) and the Group’s and

the Company’s equity.

Group Company

Decrease in

interest rate

(in percentage)

Increase

in loss

before tax

Decrease

in profit

before tax

Decrease

in equity

Decrease in

interest rate

(in percentage)

Decrease

in equity

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

2008

Time deposits,

loan receivables

and borrowings

denominated in

Hong Kong dollar 0.5% 7,286 — 7,286 0.5% 4,044

2007

Time deposits,

loan receivables

and borrowings

denominated in

Hong Kong dollar 0.5% — 4,733 4,733 0.5% 3,479

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Certain subsidiaries of the Company have transactions denominated in RMB. The Group is

exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from the exposure of HK$ against RMB.

At present, the Group does not intend to seek to hedge its exposure to foreign exchange

f luctuations. However, the Group will constantly review the economic situation and its foreign

exchange risk profile and will consider appropriate hedging measures in future as may be

necessary.

138

eSUN HOLDINGS ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2008

43 .  F I N A NC I A L  R I SK  M A N AGE M E N T  O BJ EC T I V E S  A N D  P O L IC I E S  (c o n t i n u e d)